
RESOLUTION NO. 

 

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BURLINGAME APPROVING AND 

AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH ALL CITY 

MANAGEMENT SERVICES (ACMS) FOR CROSSING GUARD SERVICES FOR FISCAL 

YEAR 2021-22 AND FISCAL YEAR 2022-2023 

 

WHEREAS, the City Council has previously emphasized the desire to ensure the safety 

of Burlingame students through partial funding of crossing guard services at local schools; and  

 

WHEREAS, All City Management Services (ACMS) is the current provider of such 

services; and 

 

WHEREAS, the City has 12 locations where these services are provided; and  

 

WHEREAS, the rate of pay for the crossing guards will be $24.91 per hour as of July 1, 

2021 and $26.38 as of July 1, 2022; and 

 

WHEREAS, all the terms and conditions of the original Agreement and Amendments to 

the existing agreement with All City Management Services entered into on August 1, 1996 remain 

the same. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BURLINGAME 

RESOLVES AND ORDERS AS FOLLOWS: 

 

 The City Council authorizes the City Manager to execute a renewed agreement with All 

City Management Services for crossing guard services, at a cost of $174,707.00 for fiscal year 

2021-22 and $185,188.00 for fiscal year 2022-23 ($360,056.00 total). 

             

        ____________________________ 

        Ann O’Brien Keighran, Mayor 

 

I, Meaghan Hassel-Shearer, City Clerk of the City of Burlingame, do hereby certify that the 

foregoing Resolution was introduced at a regular meeting of the City Council held on the 21st day 

of June, 2021 and was adopted thereafter by the following vote: 

 

AYES:  COUNCILMEMBERS: 

 

NOES:  COUNCILMEMBERS: 

 

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: 

 

        ________________________________ 

        Meaghan Hassel-Shearer, City Clerk 


